
Freed-Hardeman (TN) (8-10) -vs- Blue Mountain Christian (MS) (18-4-1)
3/18/2026 at BMCU Sportsplex

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Bri Langley (5-0)
Loss: Katy Gartrell (2-4)
HBP: Katy Gartrell
PB: Abbi Storey (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Freed-Hardeman (TN) 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 2 1 2 0 3 8 9 0

Freed-Hardeman (TN) 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Karli Quillin cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe Carter lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Myleah Hardy 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
Kiersten Mesler dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Reagan Locke ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Madelyn Cornelius 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Christa Warren 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Abbi Storey c 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Alivia Eggleston ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Annalee Qualls rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Katy Gartrell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Anna Rogers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 17 0 2 0 1 1 3

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anna Harrison cf 4 2 3 2 0 1 0
Mikaylah Fuqua 2b 2 1 1 1 1 1 2
Aspen Teague 1b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kelsey Camp 3b 2 0 0 1 1 1 1
Gail Wisher dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chloe Shelton c 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
    Maryn Macri pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Bre Ramsey ss 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
Laklyn Nichols rf 3 2 2 0 0 1 3
Neely Barrier lf 2 0 1 2 1 1 0
Bri Langley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 8 9 8 6 7 6

2B: Anna Harrison (1)
SH: Mikaylah Fuqua (1)
SB: Anna Harrison (2); Mikaylah Fuqua (1); Maryn Macri (1)
HBP: Aspen Teague (1)

Freed-Hardeman (TN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Katy Gartrell (L, 2-4) 4.0 5 6 5 5 7 1 0 1 0 17 24 4 2 99
Anna Rogers 0.0 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 4 5 0 0 15
Totals 9 8 7 6 7 2 0 1 0 21 29 4 2 114

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bri Langley (W, 5-0) 5.0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 11 57
Totals 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 17 18 3 11 57



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 1st FRE BLU
Karli Quillin grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Chloe Carter grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0
Myleah Hardy walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Kiersten Mesler grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBK). 0 0

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 1st FRE BLU
Anna Harrison struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball (3-2 BKFBBB). 0 0
Anna Harrison stole second. 0 0
Mikaylah Fuqua walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Mikaylah Fuqua stole second; Anna Harrison stole third. 0 0
Aspen Teague hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
Kelsey Camp walked, RBI (3-2 KBFFBBB); Aspen Teague advanced to second; Mikaylah Fuqua advanced to
third; Anna Harrison scored, unearned. 0 1
Gail Wisher popped up to 2b (0-2 KS). 0 1
Chloe Shelton walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Kelsey Camp advanced to second; Aspen Teague advanced to third;
Mikaylah Fuqua scored. 0 2
Bre Ramsey struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 2
Laklyn Nichols struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 0 2

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 2nd FRE BLU
Reagan Locke grounded out to 2b (1-2 BSK). 0 2
Madelyn Cornelius singled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 2
Christa Warren popped up to ss (1-1 KB). 0 2
Abbi Storey grounded out to ss (3-2 BFBBK). 0 2

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 2nd FRE BLU
Neely Barrier struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBFS). 0 2
Anna Harrison singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 2
Anna Harrison advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Mikaylah Fuqua grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Anna Harrison advanced to third. 0 2
Aspen Teague singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BKKFBB); Anna Harrison scored. 0 3
Kelsey Camp flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 3

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 3rd FRE BLU
Annalee Qualls grounded out to p (2-1 BBS). 0 3
Karli Quillin flied out to cf (0-1 F). 0 3
Chloe Carter lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 3

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 3rd FRE BLU
Gail Wisher fouled out to 3b (1-2 SBS). 0 3
Chloe Shelton walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 3
Bre Ramsey struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS). 0 3
Laklyn Nichols singled to second base (2-2 KFBB); Chloe Shelton advanced to second. 0 3
Neely Barrier walked (3-1 BBBKB); Laklyn Nichols advanced to second; Chloe Shelton advanced to third. 0 3
Anna Harrison doubled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Neely Barrier advanced to third; Laklyn Nichols
scored; Chloe Shelton scored. 0 5
Mikaylah Fuqua struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 5

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 4th FRE BLU
Myleah Hardy grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5
Kiersten Mesler grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5



Reagan Locke grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 4th FRE BLU
Aspen Teague grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5
Kelsey Camp struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBS). 0 5
Gail Wisher lined out to lf (0-0). 0 5

Freed-Hardeman (TN) - Top of 5th FRE BLU
Madelyn Cornelius grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKF). 0 5
Christa Warren struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBS). 0 5
Alivia Eggleston pinch hit for Abbi Storey. 0 5
Alivia Eggleston singled through the right side (1-0 B). 0 5
Abbi Storey pinch ran for Alivia Eggleston. 0 5
Annalee Qualls grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 5

Blue Mountain Christian (MS) - Bottom of 5th FRE BLU
Abbi Storey to c. 0 5
Chloe Shelton singled down the lf line (1-1 SB). 0 5
Maryn Macri pinch ran for Chloe Shelton. 0 5
Anna Rogers to p for Katy Gartrell. 0 5
Maryn Macri stole second. 0 5
Bre Ramsey walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 5
Laklyn Nichols singled, bunt (0-0); Bre Ramsey advanced to second; Maryn Macri advanced to third. 0 5
Neely Barrier singled through the left side, 2 RBI (0-0); Laklyn Nichols advanced to second; Bre Ramsey
scored; Maryn Macri scored. 0 7
Neely Barrier advanced to second on a wild pitch; Laklyn Nichols advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 7
Anna Harrison singled, bunt (2-1 BBK). 0 7
Mikaylah Fuqua singled to shortstop, RBI (3-2 BBKBF); Anna Harrison advanced to second; Neely Barrier
advanced to third; Laklyn Nichols scored. 0 8


